RESOLUTION NO. R12-2-24

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON ACCEPTING THE VIBRANT SPACES GRANT

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation (WEDC) created the Vibrant Spaces Grant to assist with creating vibrant and engaging communities to recruit residents, sustain a robust labor force and enhance the quality of life; and

WHEREAS, on November 26, 2024, the Village of Ashwaubenon Board of Trustees moved to approve applying and accepting the Vibrant Spaces Grant from the WEDC, to be allocated towards construction of a bandshell project at Klipstine Park; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Ashwaubenon Board of Trustees believes a one-to-one grant of up to \$50,000.00 towards the construction of the bandshell project at Klipstine Park will enhance the quality of life for residents of guests of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the WEDC requires municipalities acknowledge the application and acceptance of the Vibrant Spaces Grant by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Ashwaubenon hereby authorizes Village Officials to apply and accept the Vibrant Spaces Grant from the WEDC and execute any necessary documents to accept and allocate grant funds.

This Resolution was adopted by the Village of Ashwaubenon Board of Trustees on December 17, 2024.

VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON, WISCONSIN

| | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 02 01 11011 1110 221 101 1, 1110 001 1011 |
|----------------------------|---|---|
| ATTEST: | Ву: | Mary Kardoskee, Village President |
| Beth M Stein, Deputy Clerk | | {SEAL} |

Motion to Approve/Deny Resolution No. R12-2-24 made by:

Votes:

| Title | Name | Aye | Nay | Other |
|-------------------------|--------------|-----|-----|-------|
| Trustee (Wards 1 & 2) | K.Servais | | | |
| Trustee (Wards 3 & 4) | G.Paul | | | |
| Trustee (Wards 5 & 6) | C.Zirbel | | | |
| Trustee (Wards 7 & 8) | C.Atkinson | | | |
| Trustee (Wards 9 & 10) | J.Krueger | | | |
| Trustee (Wards 11 & 12) | T.Flucke | | | |
| President | M. Kardoskee | | | |